
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 4/5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KARINYA GAZELLE 1 Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 7P 4/1/2J. Portelli 549418 5/4141

 2 EXPLORE MORE Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 1P 4/1/1P. Braddon 550992 5/4189

 3 NOAH'S GIRL Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1W. Mcdonald 540646 4/3231

 4 BAWRUNGA DIVA Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1S. Mcmahon 546259 4/3228

 5 SECRET REBEL Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2P. Braddon 550997 3/2228

 6 FUSION FICTION Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3K. Mcdonald 548762 3/1222

 7 DUSTY ARMATREE Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1V. Pickering 542942 5/3186

 8 SPARTAN QUEEN Last start placegetter GUN, 26/12/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 8P 5/1T. Trappett 547531 4/3105

 9 RAZOR EDGE Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1P. Braddon 560041 4/3183

 10 JANET KEEPING 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2B. O'Neil 550509 3/2165

 11 MEEKA'S ANGEL Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R4, Y 3Y 5P 5P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 13/9160

 12 SUBZERO TRANS AM 2 Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R9, P 5P 4P (FEL)P 5/4R. Harrison 539488 1/0147

 13 BLAZING FUTURE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4V. Pickering 541852 2/0144

 14 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 17/12/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/5135

 15 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8129

 16 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/13117

 17 MIDDLE MAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 28/11/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1T. Trappett 538094 4/3108

 18 TALINGA GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/3K. Woodhead 547366 3/184

 19 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 7P 5/2V. Pickering 542218 5/281

 20 MISS BILLY CARGO Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2D. Hoskins 539591 9/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 5 318 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PETER TARO Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/3D. Foley 554504 2/1211

 2 ASTON MONICA Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 5/4P. Britt 557079 1/0171

 3 EARN THE SAGA Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/3T. Trappett 552877 2/1156

 4 COCO CARGO Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/3R. Steel 539593 2/1147

 5 SUBZERO TRANS AM 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P (FEL)P 5/4R. Harrison 539488 1/0147

 6 SYLVIA'S SONG 2 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 8P 2P 5/4S. Jones 557964 1/0145

 7 BLAZING FUTURE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 2P 5/4V. Pickering 541852 2/0144

 8 GO FORWARD RAY Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1Y 5/4D. Hoskins 550468 2/0140

 9 SUBZERO SELMA Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/4R. Harrison 553197 1/0126

 10 IRINKA URSULA Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 3P 5/4K. Woodhead 546135 1/0115

 11 ASTON STEFFI Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5/4P. Britt 557078 1/0105

 12 THINK ABOUT IT Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 5P 5/4R. Hill 541863 1/084

 13 COPPERHEAD 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6Y 8P 5/4P. Parker 545000 1/076

 14 OH BABY Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 6P 5/4S. Mcmahon 540255 1/070

 15 BAD MONDAY Grade order Grade 5 5P 6Y 6P 5/3P. Parker 528760 2/167

 16 NO MATTER WHAT Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 6P 5/4M. Tailby 556085 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 5 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NOAH'S GIRL Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R8, P 1P 3P 2P 5/1W. Mcdonald 540646 4/3231

 2 BAWRUNGA DIVA Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1S. Mcmahon 546259 4/3228

 3 SECRET REBEL Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2P. Braddon 550997 3/2228

 4 FUSION FICTION Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3K. Mcdonald 548762 3/1222

 5 DUSTY ARMATREE Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R11, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1V. Pickering 542942 5/3186

 6 SPARTAN QUEEN Last start placegetter GUN, 26/12/2022, R12, P 2P 5P 8P 5/1T. Trappett 547531 4/3105

 7 RAZOR EDGE Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1P. Braddon 560041 4/3183

 8 JANET KEEPING 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2B. O'Neil 550509 3/2165

 9 MEEKA'S ANGEL Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R4, Y 3Y 5P 5P 5/1E. Hughes 528264 13/9160

 10 SUBZERO TRANS AM 2 Weighted points score DUB, 03/12/2022, R9, P 5P 4P (FEL)P 5/4R. Harrison 539488 1/0147

 11 BLAZING FUTURE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4V. Pickering 541852 2/0144

 12 LUMEAH GEORGE Weighted points score DUB, 17/12/2022, R8, P 7P 2P 7P 5/1G. Abernethy 526370 6/5135

 13 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8129

 14 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/13117

 15 MIDDLE MAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 28/11/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1T. Trappett 538094 4/3108

 16 TALINGA GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 7P 5/3K. Woodhead 547366 3/184

 17 SWIFT SHARON 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 7P 5/2V. Pickering 542218 5/281

 18 MISS BILLY CARGO Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R8, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2D. Hoskins 539591 9/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P MDN 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEACH DUTTON 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 17/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P M/1T. Ledger 553792 0/0122

 2 TORVI TARO Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R2, P 3P M/1D. Foley 554507 0/0117

 3 LUMEAH LAYLA 3 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 5P M/1G. Abernethy 555101 0/0102

 4 BOGAN ROAD 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 7P M/1G. Dixon 543510 0/088

 5 BINSTEAD IZZY 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 6P M/1M. Holgate 554668 0/068

 6 OUR MAN SLIM Last start placegetter TEM, 12/12/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 5P M/1M. Harrison 545271 0/068

 7 SUBZERO KATANA Last start placegetter DUB, 28/11/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 8P M/1R. Harrison 553195 0/064

 8 WHEELING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 28/11/2022, R3, P 8P 7P 2P M/1R. Harrison 553198 0/062

 9 ARMATREE PORSHA 1 First start M/1G. Pickering 558792 0/00

 10 HEAVEN'S EDGE First start M/1S. Ashman 559392 0/00

 11 WINLOCK TILLY First start M/1P. Parker 557102 0/00

 12 SOFT EDGE First start M/1P. Braddon 560044 0/00

 13 ASTON PAYROLL 2 First start M/1P. Britt 557082 0/00

 14 IVY TARO Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 24/12/2022, R1, P 4P M/1J. Foley 554505 0/058

 15 SO YOU SEE 1 Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 17/12/2022, R4, P 5P M/1B. Mchattan 556160 0/050

 16 SPEEDY SUNNY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R1, P 5P 6Y 4P M/1P. Parker 550613 0/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P NG1-4 318 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUN HOME JACK 2 Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 1P 7P 1P 2/1/2P. Britt 545352 10/9300

 2 MESSI TARO 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 3/1/2D. Foley 544657 9/7348

 3 FUSION TRICK Last start placegetter DUB, 30/04/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2W. Mcdonald 540645 6/5300

 4 MONKEY TAIL Last start placegetter GBN, 16/12/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 1P 3/1/1D. Wort 540574 12/6279

 5 MONEY SPIDER 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 10/12/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 1P 3/1/1P. Braddon 550999 6/5231

 6 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Dropping in grade DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/2G. Pickering 534560 29/15240

 7 ASTON CURRENT Weighted points score DUB, 10/12/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 1P 3/1/1P. Britt 534621 14/13228

 8 ARMATREE SPARKLE 1 Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Pickering 542937 6/4216

 9 I'M BIG DEAL Last start placegetter GBN, 16/12/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2D. Wort 542724 10/8269

 10 PROFICIENCY 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 3P 4/1/1G. Pickering 529623 18/10264

 11 JUST WHISKEY Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R11, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2P. Braddon 552273 5/4234

 12 KARINYA GOZO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 4/1/1J. Portelli 549415 5/4222
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ARMATREE SPARKLE 2 Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 4/1/2G. Pickering 542937 6/4216

 2 KARINYA GAZELLE 2 Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R11, P 1P 4P 7P 4/1/2J. Portelli 549418 5/4141

 3 KARINYA GOZO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 4/1/1J. Portelli 549415 5/4222

 4 SPRING ELEGANCE Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 6C 5/3J. Board 544667 8/1251

 5 BIG TOWN JOHNNY Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 1P 8P 1P 5/1B. Mchattan 545258 5/3159

 6 MIGHTY BOOMER 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 26/12/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 4P 5/1B. O'Neil 551013 5/3198

 7 SPRING PATRIOT Weighted points score WPK, 02/07/2022, R10, C 2C 2C 6C 5/4S. Board 542680 7/0320

 8 TOTALLY DELUDED Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R3, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3D. Wort 554909 7/1207

 9 SAUDADE Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4S. Ashman 555305 1/0198

 10 KARINYA TROMBONE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 2Y 5/3D. Hoskins 549414 3/1177

 11 WINLOCK CREWE Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R4, P 4P 6P 2P 5/2S. Cummins 540625 5/2174

 12 JANET KEEPING 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2B. O'Neil 550509 3/2165

 13 BOGAN VALLEY Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 3P 5/4G. Dixon 543509 1/0162

 14 CALL ME LONESOME Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R4, Y 5Y 2P 7P 5/1E. Hughes 539106 7/5161

 15 FUSION LATRELL Weighted points score DUB, 17/12/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4W. Mcdonald 557664 1/0156

 16 SUBZERO SONYA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R3, C 7C 2P 5P 5/4R. Harrison 553193 1/0130

 17 JOHNNY BE FRANK Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3C. Spratt 550333 2/1129

 18 AWAKE UNTIL DAWN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R4, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1M. Holgate 528123 9/8129

 19 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 533646 20/13117

 20 SWEET LAUREL LYN Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 6P 5/2G. Dixon 525569 5/2117

 21 KARINYA MICK 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4J. Portelli 549412 1/0117

 22 WINDY PINES Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 2P 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/1114

 23 EARN THE LOOT Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1T. Trappett 534758 7/4114

 24 NOTORIOUS HARADA Weighted points score GBN, 16/12/2022, R12, P 7P (FEL)P 4P 5/4D. Wort 556502 1/0109

 25 MIDDLE MAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 28/11/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1T. Trappett 538094 4/3108

 26 SWIFT SHARON 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 7P 5/2V. Pickering 542218 5/281

 27 RUBY TARO Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1J. Foley 544656 5/478

 28 COPPERHEAD 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 7P 6Y 8P 5/4P. Parker 545000 1/076
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUN HOME JACK 1 Last start winner DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 1P 7P 1P 2/1/2P. Britt 545352 10/9300

 2 COLD JUSTICE Last start winner GUN, 26/12/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 8P 3/1/2T. Trappett 538096 8/7243

 3 MESSI TARO 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 3/1/2D. Foley 544657 9/7348

 4 MONEY SPIDER 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 10/12/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 1P 3/1/1P. Braddon 550999 6/5231

 5 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Dropping in grade DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 1P 3/1/2G. Pickering 534560 29/15240

 6 PROFICIENCY 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 2P 4P 3P 4/1/1G. Pickering 529623 18/10264

 7 RAGLAN VIPER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 4/1/2G. Pickering 526873 15/6231
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEACH DUTTON 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 17/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P M/1T. Ledger 553792 0/0122

 2 GEORGE TARO Last start placegetter DUB, 17/12/2022, R1, P 3P M/1D. Foley 554506 0/0117

 3 CUPIDITY Last start placegetter DUB, 26/11/2022, R2, P 3P 2P 3P M/1R. Harrison 553192 0/0107

 4 LUMEAH LAYLA 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 5P M/1G. Abernethy 555101 0/0102

 5 BOGAN ROAD 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 7P M/1G. Dixon 543510 0/088

 6 BINSTEAD IZZY 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 6P M/1M. Holgate 554668 0/068

 7 TROUBLE BUBBLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/12/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/096

 8 RUCKUS TARO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 03/12/2022, R2, P 5P 7P 2P M/1J. Foley 544660 0/090

 9 LAY ME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 05/12/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 4P M/1D. Wort 539880 0/066

 10 ARMATREE PORSHA 2 First start M/1G. Pickering 558792 0/00

 11 ASTON PAYROLL 1 First start M/1P. Britt 557082 0/00

 12 SO YOU SEE 2 Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 17/12/2022, R4, P 5P M/1B. Mchattan 556160 0/050

 13 WRECKER RUBY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/083

 14 SPEEDY SUNNY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R1, P 5P 6Y 4P M/1P. Parker 550613 0/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P MX 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLAT CHAT FRANK Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R3, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4C. Spratt 550334 1/0147

 2 SYLVIA'S SONG 1 Last start Country winner YNG, 26/12/2022, R1, Y 1Y 8P 2P 5/4S. Jones 557964 1/0145

 3 SUBZERO SONYA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R3, C 7C 2P 5P 5/4R. Harrison 553193 1/0130

 4 KARINYA MICK 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R10, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4J. Portelli 549412 1/0117

 5 LUMEAH POPPY Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4G. Abernethy 555104 1/066

 6 PALAWA QUEEN Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 2P M/1E. Hughes 553253 0/0171

 7 BELL MAC PRINCE Last start placegetter MAN, 20/12/2022, R1, P 2P 3P 2P M/1B. Mchattan 556155 0/0118

 8 TROUBLE BUBBLE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R2, P 2P 5P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 552266 0/096

 9 LUMEAH LAYLA 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R3, P 2P 5P 5P M/1G. Abernethy 555101 0/0102

 10 WRECKER RUBY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 552262 0/083

 11 MIDNIGHT ASSIST Weighted points score M/1D. Pringle 557947 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 3 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA BLUE ANGEL Weighted points score GBN, 16/12/2022, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 3/1/1D. Wort 551367 10/5246
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 4 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MESSI TARO 3 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R9, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/2D. Foley 544657 9/1348
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 5 516 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIGHTY BOOMER 1 Last start winner GUN, 26/12/2022, R5, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3B. O'Neil 551013 5/1198

 2 RAGLAN VIPER 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 24/12/2022, R10, P 3P 3P 6P 5/1G. Pickering 526873 15/7231

 3 STREET OF DREAMS Weighted points score DUB, 10/12/2022, R7, P 7P 4C 5C 5/2J. Opetaia 547930 7/3208

 4 TOTAL BOGLE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R10, P 6P 3P (FEL)P 5/1L. Winter 530446 5/3183

 5 KARINYA TROMBONE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/12/2022, R6, P 7P 6P 2Y 5/3D. Hoskins 549414 3/1177
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DUB Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 5 605 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR ROCKET Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R10, C 4C 1P 1P 5/1D. Barnes 550332 5/3268

 2 TOTAL BOGLE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 24/12/2022, R10, P 6P 3P (FEL)P 5/3L. Winter 530446 5/1183

 3 STORMY GRANT Weighted points score WPK, 17/12/2022, R10, C 8C 4P 5P 5/1G. Abernethy 526041 6/3138
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